

## Aaccel Emissions & Auto Repair Announces Ambitious Plans for 2025

JOLIET, IL, UNITED STATES, February 18, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Aaccel Emissions & Auto Repair Announces Exciting Expansion Plans for 2025



JOLIET, IL – [DATE] – Aaccel Emissions & Auto Repair, a trusted name in auto repair, emissions services, and expert brake repair in Joliet, has announced ambitious plans for expansion and growth in 2025.



We are thrilled to announce our expansion plans for 2025"

Craig Leach, Owner of Aaccel Emissions & Auto Repair The company will be expanding its current operations with an addition at its Joliet Mall location, enhancing service capacity and customer experience.

As part of its growth strategy, Aaccel is also expanding its team and is actively seeking qualified candidates to join its dynamic workforce. The company is hiring for the following positions:

1 Service Advisor

## 2 Technicians

In addition to the Joliet Mall expansion, Aaccel aims to open 1 to 2 new locations in 2025. Potential new locations under consideration include Naperville, Crest Hill, Shorewood, and Romeoville, further extending Aaccel's trusted services to surrounding communities.

"This growth will allow us to better serve our customers, create new job opportunities, and bring our high-quality auto repair and brake repair services to more communities" said Craig Leach, Owner of <u>Aaccel Emissions & Auto Repair.</u>

For more information about Aaccel Emissions & Auto Repair, their services, or to apply for a position, please reach out to Craig Leach directly <u>at the shop</u>.

Media Contact: Josh Harris InsiderLocalTV Press@InsiderLocalTV.com 480-999-4573

Josh Harris
InsiderLocalTV
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/787086662

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.